• The remaining 4,000,000 (the deferred price) will be paid in quarterly instalments of
200,000 euros over five (5) years.

• Simultaneously, the company will formalise a lease contract for the industrial
building for a minimum duration of seven (7) years and a monthly rent of seventeen
thousand (17,000 €) euros.

• The seller shall undertake to collaborate in commercial work. This collaboration shall
have a maximum duration of 6 months and shall entail a maximum dedication of
twenty-four (24) hours per week and shall receive a remuneration of 10,000 euros per